LODESTONE PACIFIC
APPLICATIONS
Premium Series Before Shrink (mm)  After Shrink (mm)  Inch   Reel
Part Number Min Inside Dia. Max Inside Dia. Equiv Wall Thickness        Meters
Attribute	 Test	Method	 Specifications
Lodestone Pacific  4769 E. Wesley Drive, Anaheim, CA 92807 • (800) 694-8098 • Sales@lodestonepacific.com
UL File No: E180908

Operating Temperature Range UL224 -55˚C-125˚C
Radial Shrink Ratio Blank >50%
Longitudinal Change ASTM D2671 -5% -+5%
Tensile Strength ASTM D638 >10.4 MPs
Elongation at Break ASTM D638 >200%
Aging in Circulation Air Oven 158˚C +/- 1.0˚C, 168 Hrs Blank
Tensile Strength after Aging ASTM D638 >7.3 MPs
Elongation at Break after Aging ASTM D638 >100%
Volume Resistance ASTM D2671 >1.0 x 1012  Ω/cm
Dielectric Strength UL224 AC2500V, 1min No Breakdown
Heat Shock UL224 No Cracking
Flammability UL224 VW-1
Concentricity ASTM D2671 >70%
Color  Black
CB-1000-101-1.17-B  ≥ 1.20 ≤ 0.60 .024 0.41 ± 0.08 200
CB-1000-102-1.60-B ≥ 1.60 ≤ 0.80 .031 0.43 ± 0.08 200
CB-1000-103-2.36-B  ≥ 2.40 ≤ 1.20 .047 0.51 ± 0.08 200
CB-1000-104-3.18  ≥ 3.20 ≤ 1.60 .063 0.51 ± 0.08 100
CB-1000-105-4.75  ≥ 4.80 ≤ 2.40 .094 0.51 ± 0.08 100
CB-1000-106-6.35  ≥ 6.40 ≤ 3.20 .126 0.64 ± 0.08 100
CB-1000-107-9.53  ≥ 9.50 ≤ 4.70 .185 0.64 ± 0.08 100
CB-1000-108-12.7  ≥ 12.70 ≤ 6.40 .252 0.64 ± 0.08 100
CB-1000-109-19.1  ≥ 19.10 ≤ 9.53 .375 0.76 ± 0.08 100
CB-1000-110-25.4  ≥ 25.40 ≤ 12.70 .500 0.89 ± 0.13 100
CB-1000-111-38.1  ≥ 38.10 ≤ 19.10 .752 1.02 ± 0.15 100
CB-1000-112-50.8  ≥ 50.80 ≤ 25.40 1.00 1.14 ± 0.18 100
2 to 1 Shrink Ratio
PREMIUM SERIES HEAT-SHRINKABLE TUBING
CROSS LINKED FOR AUTOMOTIVE APPLICATIONS
CYG Authorized Distributor